Project Awarded
Aristotle Unified Communications - Arkansas County
Aristotle Unified Communications - De Valls Bluff
Aristotle Unified Communications - De Witt
Aristotle Unified Communications - Des Arc
Aristotle Unified Communications - Desha County

Aristotle Unified Communications - East End, Chicot,
Bauxite

Aristotle Unified Communications - Hazen

Aristotle Unified Communications - Keo, Scott, Blakemore,
Hamilton

Aristotle Unified Communications - Lee County
Aristotle Unified Communications - Monroe County
Aristotle Unified Communications - Monticello
Aristotle Unified Communications - Prarie County
Aristotle Unified Communications - Saline County
Aristotle Unified Communications - St. Francis County

Aristotle Unified Communications - Tillar, Winchester,
Selma

ArTelCo - Fairfield Bay
AVECC - Franklin County
Berryville - Carroll County

Bethesda Wireless - Cushman

CableSouth - Carlisle

Technology
Fixed Wireless
Fixed Wireless
Fixed Wireless
Fixed Wireless
Fixed Wireless

Fixed Wireless

Fixed Wireless

Fixed Wireless

Fixed Wireless
Fixed Wireless
Fixed Wireless
Fixed Wireless
Fixed Wireless
Fixed Wireless

Fixed Wireless

Fiber
Fiber
Fiber

Fiber / Fixed
Wireless

Fiber

ARC GRANT PROGRAM AWARDED FUNDING - ROUND 1

Amount
$2,475,992.00
$620,298.00
$1,093,748.80
$874,685.00
$2,550,877.00

$2,354,018.00

$1,900,000.00

$2,708,469.00

$2,740,357.00
$2,965,766.00
$2,147,590.00
$1,460,541.00
$2,962,530.00
$2,709,414.00

$1,330,549.00

$1,568,750.00
$5,556,000.00
$207,121.00

$274,749.00

$2,000,000.00



CableSouth - Crossett
CableSouth - England
CableSouth - Hamburg
CableSouth - Humnoke
CableSouth - Lonoke County
CableSouth - Star City
CableSouth - Wilmot

CATC - Donaldson

City Wireless - Yorktown, Tarry

Clay County Connect - Clay County

Clay County Connect - Randolph County

Comcast - Earle

Comcast - Parkin

East Arkansas Video - Palestine
Hillbilly Wireless - Cave City
Hillbilly Wireless - Cotton Plant
Hillbilly Wireless - Oil Trough
Hillbilly Wireless - Poyen

Hope Community TV - Emmet
iSync Solutions - Conway County
iSync Solutions - Menifee

iSync Solutions - Oppelo

iSync Solutions - Plumerville

Technology
Fiber
Fiber
Fiber
Fiber
Fiber
Fiber
Fiber
Fiber

Fixed Wireless
Fiber
Fiber

Fiber-Coax
Fiber
Fiber

Fixed Wireless

Fixed Wireless

Fixed Wireless

Fixed Wireless
Cable

Fixed Wireless

Fixed Wireless

Fixed Wireless

Fixed Wireless

ARC GRANT PROGRAM AWARDED FUNDING - ROUND 1

Project Awarded

Amount
$2,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$3,667,037.00
$1,332,555.00
$1,191,000.00

$483,837.82
$2,202,455.40
$6,651,577.77
$1,807,002.00
$1,911,742.00
$927,000.00
$803,762.00
$497,001.00
$512,077.00
$481,832.00
$193,000.00
$1,318,444.00
$198,751.38
$199,751.38

$356,411.38



Project Awarded
Madison County TelCo - Marble
Magazine TelCo - Magazine
NATCO - Boone County
Pinnacle Communications - Booneville
Pinnacle Communications - Ozark
Premier - Center Point
Premier - Dierks
Premier - Hempstead County
Premier - Nashville
Resort TV - Diamondhead
Ritter - Augusta
Ritter - Stuttgart
SATCO - Union County
SkiFiNet - McCrory
SkyFi Wispernet - Amagon
SkyFi WISPernet - Weldon
SkyFiNet - Corning
SkyFiNet - Jackson County
Sparklight - Little River County
TechStream - Gillett
TechStream - Humphrey
TechStream - St. Charles

The Computer Works - Cleburne County

Technology
Fiber
Fiber
Fiber
Fiber
Fiber

Fixed Wireless
Fixed Wireless
Fixed Wireless
Fixed Wireless
Fiber
Fiber
Fiber
Fiber
Fiber
Fixed Wireless
Fixed Wireless
Fiber
Fiber
Fiber
Fixed Wireless
Fixed Wireless
Fixed Wireless

Fixed Wireless

ARC GRANT PROGRAM AWARDED FUNDING - ROUND 1

Amount
$1,406,532.00
$1,025,692.00
$2,923,361.00
$4,482,000.00
$1,909,264.00

$714,495.00
$597,665.43
$1,080,495.29
$448,580.30
$601,000.00
$2,326,824.00
$6,101,131.00
$2,185,320.00
$2,000,000.00
$486,896.00
$189,861.00
$1,992,036.00
$498,873.00
$1,484,880.30
$385,823.00
$467,696.20
$280,000.00

$1,022,652.00



ARC GRANT PROGRAM AWARDED FUNDING - ROUND 1

Project Awarded
The Computer Works - Conway County
The Computer Works - Mayflower
Vyve - Bradley County
Windstream - Dallas County
Windstream - Montgomery County
Windstream - White County
World of Wireless - Altus
World of Wireless - Denning
Yelcot - Izard County

Yelcot - Stone County

Technology
Fixed Wireless
Fiber
Fiber / Coax
Fiber
Fiber
Fiber
Fixed Wireless
Fixed Wireless
Fiber

Mix Fiber

Amount
$1,256,830.00
$2,902,845.00

$285,071.95
$795,000.00
$1,645,530.00
$2,497,795.00
$748,893.00
$314,487.00
$918,000.00

$922,948.00



