ARC GRANT PROGRAM AWARDED FUNDING – ROUND 1

Project Awarded	Technology	Amount
Aristotle Unified Communications – Arkansas County	Fixed Wireless	\$2,475,992.00
Aristotle Unified Communications – De Valls Bluff	Fixed Wireless	\$620,298.00
Aristotle Unified Communications – De Witt	Fixed Wireless	\$1,093,748.80
Aristotle Unified Communications – Des Arc	Fixed Wireless	\$874,685.00
Aristotle Unified Communications – Desha County	Fixed Wireless	\$2,550,877.00
Aristotle Unified Communications – East End, Chicot, Bauxite	Fixed Wireless	\$2,354,018.00
Aristotle Unified Communications – Hazen	Fixed Wireless	\$1,900,000.00
Aristotle Unified Communications – Keo, Scott, Blakemore, Hamilton	Fixed Wireless	\$2,708,469.00
Aristotle Unified Communications – Lee County	Fixed Wireless	\$2,740,357.00
Aristotle Unified Communications – Monroe County	Fixed Wireless	\$2,965,766.00
Aristotle Unified Communications – Monticello	Fixed Wireless	\$2,147,590.00
Aristotle Unified Communications – Prarie County	Fixed Wireless	\$1,460,541.00
Aristotle Unified Communications – Saline County	Fixed Wireless	\$2,962,530.00
Aristotle Unified Communications – St. Francis County	Fixed Wireless	\$2,709,414.00
Aristotle Unified Communications – Tillar, Winchester, Selma	Fixed Wireless	\$1,330,549.00
ArTelCo – Fairfield Bay	Fiber	\$1,568,750.00
AVECC – Franklin County	Fiber	\$5,556,000.00
Berryville – Carroll County	Fiber	\$207,121.00
Bethesda Wireless – Cushman	Fiber / Fixed Wireless	\$274,749.00
CableSouth – Carlisle	Fiber	\$2,000,000.00

ARC GRANT PROGRAM AWARDED FUNDING - ROUND 1

Project Awarded	Technology	Amount
CableSouth – Crossett	Fiber	\$2,000,000.00
CableSouth – England	Fiber	\$2,000,000.00
CableSouth – Hamburg	Fiber	\$2,000,000.00
CableSouth – Humnoke	Fiber	\$2,000,000.00
CableSouth – Lonoke County	Fiber	\$2,000,000.00
CableSouth – Star City	Fiber	\$3,667,037.00
CableSouth – Wilmot	Fiber	\$1,332,555.00
CATC – Donaldson	Fiber	\$1,191,000.00
City Wireless – Yorktown, Tarry	Fixed Wireless	\$483,837.82
Clay County Connect – Clay County	Fiber	\$2,202,455.40
Clay County Connect – Randolph County	Fiber	\$6,651,577.77
Comcast – Earle	Fiber-Coax	\$1,807,002.00
Comcast – Parkin	Fiber	\$1,911,742.00
East Arkansas Video – Palestine	Fiber	\$927,000.00
Hillbilly Wireless – Cave City	Fixed Wireless	\$803,762.00
Hillbilly Wireless – Cotton Plant	Fixed Wireless	\$497,001.00
Hillbilly Wireless – Oil Trough	Fixed Wireless	\$512,077.00
Hillbilly Wireless – Poyen	Fixed Wireless	\$481,832.00
Hope Community TV – Emmet	Cable	\$193,000.00
iSync Solutions – Conway County	Fixed Wireless	\$1,318,444.00
iSync Solutions – Menifee	Fixed Wireless	\$198,751.38
iSync Solutions – Oppelo	Fixed Wireless	\$199,751.38
iSync Solutions – Plumerville	Fixed Wireless	\$356,411.38

ARC GRANT PROGRAM AWARDED FUNDING – ROUND 1

Project Awarded	Technology	Amount
Madison County TelCo – Marble	Fiber	\$1,406,532.00
Magazine TelCo – Magazine	Fiber	\$1,025,692.00
NATCO – Boone County	Fiber	\$2,923,361.00
Pinnacle Communications – Booneville	Fiber	\$4,482,000.00
Pinnacle Communications – Ozark	Fiber	\$1,909,264.00
Premier – Center Point	Fixed Wireless	\$714,495.00
Premier – Dierks	Fixed Wireless	\$597,665.43
Premier – Hempstead County	Fixed Wireless	\$1,080,495.29
Premier – Nashville	Fixed Wireless	\$448,580.30
Resort TV – Diamondhead	Fiber	\$601,000.00
Ritter – Augusta	Fiber	\$2,326,824.00
Ritter – Stuttgart	Fiber	\$6,101,131.00
SATCO – Union County	Fiber	\$2,185,320.00
SkiFiNet – McCrory	Fiber	\$2,000,000.00
SkyFi Wispernet – Amagon	Fixed Wireless	\$486,896.00
SkyFi WISPernet – Weldon	Fixed Wireless	\$189,861.00
SkyFiNet – Corning	Fiber	\$1,992,036.00
SkyFiNet – Jackson County	Fiber	\$498,873.00
Sparklight – Little River County	Fiber	\$1,484,880.30
TechStream – Gillett	Fixed Wireless	\$385,823.00
TechStream – Humphrey	Fixed Wireless	\$467,696.20
TechStream – St. Charles	Fixed Wireless	\$280,000.00
The Computer Works – Cleburne County	Fixed Wireless	\$1,022,652.00

ARC GRANT PROGRAM AWARDED FUNDING - ROUND 1

Project Awarded	Technology	Amount
The Computer Works – Conway County	Fixed Wireless	\$1,256,830.00
The Computer Works – Mayflower	Fiber	\$2,902,845.00
Vyve – Bradley County	Fiber / Coax	\$285,071.95
Windstream – Dallas County	Fiber	\$795,000.00
Windstream – Montgomery County	Fiber	\$1,645,530.00
Windstream – White County	Fiber	\$2,497,795.00
World of Wireless – Altus	Fixed Wireless	\$748,893.00
World of Wireless – Denning	Fixed Wireless	\$314,487.00
Yelcot – Izard County	Fiber	\$918,000.00
Yelcot – Stone County	Mix Fiber	\$922,948.00